502559104 11/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2604805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEAL W. WESTENDORF	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTENDORF MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
Street Address:	HIGHWAY 175 WEST
City:	ONAWA
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14072880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)584-4061

 Phone:
 314-584-4080

 Email:
 docket@splglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE.725
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506-0100US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. BUTSCHER
Signature:	/Joseph M. Butscher/
Date:	11/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=506-0100US2-Assignment-6NOV2013#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031551 FRAME: 0587

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/16) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) D0035-0022			
Whereas, I/We, Neal W. WestendorfofWestendorf Ma	nufacturing Co., Inc, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in			
Two Piston Cylinder				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Westendorf Manufacturing Co., Inc. of Onawa, Iowa	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is Highway 175 West	is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum oftendollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this				
State of <u>Towa</u>) SS: NEAL WE	STENDORF egistration No., if applicable			
County of Monona	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Neal Westendorf</u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
Seal LINDA REITZ Seal WY COMMISSION EXPIRES Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.